91938

440.00 107

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kloeckner Pentaplast B.V.	01/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kloeckner Pentaplast GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3-5	
City:	Heiligenroth	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-56412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10791938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)365-4851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 365-4881

Email: cwygand@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: PROPAT, LLC

Address Line 1: 425-C South Sharon Amity Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211-2841

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03/018KP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy R. Moore

Total Attachments: 1

source=03-018US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0429

500220978

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KLOECKNER PENTAPLAST B.V. a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Netherlands having its principal place of business at Wetering

24. NL-6002 SM Weert, The Netherlands, is the owner of the United States patent

application

Serial No. 10/791,938 filed March 3, 2004

WHEREAS, KLOECKNER PENTAPLAST GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of

business at Industriestrasse 3-5, D-56412 Heiligenroth, Federal Republic of Germany

desires an assignment of all rights to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by KLOECKNER

PENTAPLAST B.V., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

KLOECKNER PENTAPLAST B.V. hereby assigns to KLOECKNER PENTAPLAST GMBH

& CO. KG the right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

Signed at Weert, The Netherlands

this th day of January, 2007

KLOECKNER PENTAPLAST B.V.

(Jeroen Koot, Director)

PATENT

REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 02/09/2007